
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:953
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2013
SIX LANING OF NH
Vasava Shri Mansukhbhai D.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the work of six laning of National Highway (NH) No. 8 between Surat and Manor has been started by the Government;

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof;

(c) the location-wise details of the new road overbridges constructed on this highway; and

(d) the time by which the six-laning work on the said Highway is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Yes Madam.

(b) Out of the 176 km long Surat − Manor Section of NH-8, work in 175.32 km length is completed.

(c) New road over bridges constructed on this highway are located at km 353.08 (near Udwada) and km 306.67 (near Billimora).

(d) The work is substantially completed.
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